

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10801/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in dated 19-JAN-12, 23-JAN-12 and dated 24-JAN-12 in WP No. 9342/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Pending further orders from this Court, the impugned order passed by the High Court shall stand modified to the limited extent that instead of depositing licence fee @ Rs. 59,47,130/- p.m. from 1st January, 2009 till 15th December, 2010, the petitioner herein shall deposit the licence fee at the above rate from 1st January, 2009 till 6th February, 2010.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master