

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10801/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2012 in WP No.9342/2010 dated 23/01/2012 in WP No.9342/2010 dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.9342/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27409 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Siddharth CHowdhary,Adv.
Mr.Asit Kumar roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. J.Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Nand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr.Debjyoti Basu, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. J.Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Nand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr.Debjyoti Basu, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Siddharth CHowdhary,Adv.
Mr.Asit Kumar roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10801 of 2012:

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr. C.A.Sundram, learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to deposit the differential amount of Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven crores only) inclusive of the amount of Rs. 7,13,65,560/- (Rupees Seven crores thirteen lakhs, sixty five thousand and five hundred sixty only) already lying in deposit with the respondent as security. The deposit shall be made before the trial court within four weeks failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the court.

SLP(C) No. 27409 of 2012:

Counter affidavit by the respondent shall be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post for final hearing along with SLP(C) No. 10801 of 2012 on a non miscellaneous day.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|