

ã

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10801/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2012 in WP No.9342/2010 dated 23/01/2012 in WP No.9342/2010 dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.9342/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27409 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Patha,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Patha,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request, post after ensuing winter vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master